
Ref : LCO/-4R\I/Sale Notice/DK E\TERPRISf,S/ 2 1 12024

2.

Date:08.01.2024

I. M/s D.IC Enterprises (Borrower)
Through Proprietor Sri Dharmeldra Kumar Sharma
189, Shivpu , Kamta, Chinhat,
Luckuow - 227105

Dharmendra Kumar Sharma (Proprietor & Mortgagor)
S/O Sri Mahatam Sharma
Khasra No. 867, Plot no. 39 Vill. Palia
Masoodpur Pargana- Deya, Tehsil
Nawabganj District- Barabanki

I)ear SirlMadarn.

Sub: \oticc undcr Section 13(,1) of th€ Securitisation and Rcconstruction of Firancial Assets
and Enforcement of Security lntcrrst Act, 2002 read l,t ith Rule 8(6)& 9(1) of the Securitr"
Interest (Enforcement) Rrlcs, 2{}02.

,\s ) oLr are .r\\ are that the assets describcd in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto ha\c been uken
Lrnrler possession in tcnns ol_ Section l:l(1) olthc subicct Act ir1 connection qith outstanding ducs
pavable b\ \Lru ro our Canara Bank.

Thc undcrsiened proposes to sell thc asscts (ltrough e-auction) more fulll dcscribcd ii the Schedule
of Sale Noticc.

Hencc. in tcrms of the pr(\isions of thc subject Acl nnd Rules made there urdcr, 1 an here*ith
sending thc Salc Nolice coDtaining terms ard condilions ol rhe sale.

I hi. is r lthout prejudicc 1o an) olher rightt available To thc Bank under the subjecr Act/ or an\ other

,A.UTH

CANARA
s--

ENCLOSI]RX _ ].SALE NOTICE
2. DETA]LED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE

t- Lnor 2260 0

qrk s(.6sii!I{ qnqr. !,ie=q 6rqka f{n, frfr{isrc, rMtnrrr {q{s 2 2 6010
PhoneNo/({qrs:0s22-2307s08,0522-2307898EMai1/€i-c:cb52aEGcanarabank.com

ffi



SALE NOTICD

E-Auction Sale Notice lor Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisatiol and
Reconltruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Illterest Act, 2002 read rvith
proyiso to Rul€ 8 (6) & 9 (1) ofthe Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in paflicular to the Borower (s) and cuarsntor (s)
that the below described immovable propertr/ mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the
conshuctive possession ofwhich has been taken by the Authorised Officer ofthe Canara Bank., will
be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "\ hatever there is without recourse" basis on
30.01.2024 for recovery of Rs.26;33,931.07 plus Int.(w.e.i01/09/2018) plus other expenses as per
demand notice minus amount paid/recovered thereafter, if any, due to the Canam Bank from:

l. N{/s D.K. Enterprises (Borrowcr)
l. Dhamrcndra KuDar Shanna (Proprietor & Mo(gagor)

Resene Price and farnest Uoney Deposit:

The Eamest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 29.01.2024 to 5:00 PM.

Details ofPrope.ties:

For detailcd lerms and conditions ol rhe sale please rclcr the liik "E-Auction" provided ii Canara
Bank's uebsite (rvur,L.canarxbank.coLr) or ma) conlacl Chief Nlanager. ARM Branch Canara Bank_
Ph. No. 0522-2107898 during ofllce hours on anv uorking da1.

Darc: 08 0l ?0?,1

Place: I-ucknow
AUTHORI

CAN
.l/

. " or .2.0,0
qrfr {{{t r"iq{ crFar, 3i{o 6rqtE.q qfi, f+i+n qEs, rmtTr liT{s-22 6010

P hone N o/Eenlr: 0s22,2307508, 0522 2307898E-M ajl/t-i-c: cb 5 2 a I ! cana raba n k - conL

S.No Propeftv Address Reserve Price fMI)
1 l{ouse at Plot No. 19. Part ofCata No. 867 silualed at

Village Paliya \4asoodpur. Pargana Dc!a. Tehsil
Nawabganj DistrictBarabanki(Area,185.80
sq M.)

Rs.32,68,000.00 Rs 3,26,800.00

S.No Property Boundaries
I House at PIot No. 39. Part of Gata No. 867 situated at East Plot ofseller

Village- Paliya Nlasoodpur. ParcaDa- Dera. Tehsil
Narvabgaqi DislrictBarabanki(Area
I85.80 Sq M.)

Plot ofseller
Nofth Kachcha road passaqe 25 ft.
South Plot ofseller



DfT-{IL[D TIRN{S AND CO\DITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 08.01.202'T

1. Nam€ and Address ofSecured Cr€ditor : Canara Bank.
As\et llccovery Managemenl Bra ch.
Circle Ol'fice BLrilding. Vipin Kharrd.
Conlti Nagar. t-uckno!v-2260 I 0

2. Name and Address of the Borrower & Guarantors :

l. M,'s D.K. Enterprises (Borro$er)

ThrouErh Proprictor Sri Dhermendra Kumar Shama

189, Shivpuri. Kamta. Chinhat.

Lucknor 227105

3.

,1.

:. l)hannendra Kunrar Sharnra (Proprictor & \4ortgagor)

SIO Sri Mahaiam Shxrma

Khasra No. 867. Plot no. i9 Vill. Palia

Vasoodpur Pargana- Doa- Tehsil

\a*abganj Dislricl Barabanki

Totf,l I.iabilities: Rs.26J3,931.07 plus interest (w.e.f.01/09/2018) plus other erpenscs as per

demaDd Dolicc nlinus amouni paidlrcco\ered therealier. ilanl

Nlode ol Auclion : E auction

5. Resene Price:

Other terms and Conditionsl

a. ,^Lrctionibidding shall bc onl) through 'lnrlinc Elcctronic Biddirg" through

httpsr/indianbankseauction.com f:lidders are adviscd to go through the

detailed tenns bclirre taking pad in the e auction sale prcceeding.

l:.k..rr -2Lr1l
,nfil {Eft s,jE{ rrisr, dfiarqkc x?{, BF_< eo=, timfl r.r. r,++s ::r-.ri

Dt 016\o.r,ru.0c///10/\08 0'22 210-8c8j vd /: Er,

6.

Details ofAuction s€rvice M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD
provider N{r Pratap Karljihl/ D D Pakhare,

Date & Time ofAuctiotr

Place ofAuction

Contact no. 9832952602/9911293517/88S8.118010/080-
23469665/9,18069 I 777
Emai1 id: eaucdani4lqssLla.l! lirllearc!1llligoalL!a!u

30.01.2024 betweer 11:30 AM to 1.00 PM
(with unlimited extensioos of 5 minutes duration each)

s.N Property Address Rescnc Price IMI)

I I lousc at Plot No. 19. I'.r[ ol Cale No. 867 situated at

Village- I']alila Nlasoodpur- Pargana' De\a. I ehsil
Nalvabganj District-Barabanki(Arca
185.80 Sq l\'1.)

Rs..12.68.000.00 Rs 3.16.800.00



b. The properq can be ilrspected. with I'rior Appointmerll *'ith Authorised Of6c$ AttNl

Branch on anr_ lvorking da-,- during oflice hours'

c. Ihe proPefiy uill be sold for the price rvhich is more than lhe Rcser\e Pricc and the

pal1icipating bidders ma) irnproVe ihcir olfcr further during auction process'

d.l-MDamountoll0%ofthcRescn,ePriceistobedepositcdblualofDcnlanddraftirr
farour of Aulhorized oftlcer. CaDara Bank' ARM Branch Luckno\t oR shall be dcposited

lhrough R] GS/N EFT/l'und 'IransLr to credit ofaccounl of "SL-OL-RT(;S-NEFT PNIT

sNS'0" account no. 209272131 IFSC Codc:C\RR00052'18 on or beforc 2901 2024

upto 5:00 PM.

htending bidders shall hold a valid cligitai signature ccrtillcate and e mail addrcss Ior

Jctail, ,uitt, rcgurd tn digital signnlure please contact thc service pro\idcr Mls CAN BAN K

COMPUTER SERVICI-S Lld.. yr Pratap Kaililal 1 D D Pakharc Corrtact \o

9{t3295260219911293517r'8898118010,i080-21:169665"9'180691777 
Emai1 II):

g!!r!!r[@qcs].!!.irr iqq!l!a!c11all(4gr4!L!a!!'

Afler pa)nrenl of the EN1D anroulrl. the ;ntendirg bidder should subrnit a copt of the

lblloring documcntsrclctails on or before 29'01'2024 upro 5:00 PM to Canara Bank

ARM Branch Luckno\\, by hand or b) email(cb5248."icanarabank'com)'

i. Demand Drall,/Paf or.ier towards LN{D amounl' If paid through RTCS'\}'| l'
ac kno\\ ledgemc ni rcccipl lhcreol \\'ith LJTR No'

ii. Pholocopies of PAN Card. lD Proof and Address prool'' Ilo\lever' sttccesslul

biddcr *ould harc to produce these documenrs in original to the Bank at the tirn<

ofn1akiDg palDlcnt ol balaDcc anrount ol25% ofbid amount'

iii. BidLlersNanre.:ContactNos,Addrcss.L Mailld'

iv. Biddcis Aic delails alorrg\\ i1h cancelled chequc fbr online refirnd of I-N'D'

ENID dcposilcd b) the unsuccesstul bidder shall bc retinded 1l) them The EMD shall not

carr) an) intcresl.

h. Auction $ould comnrence at Reserlc Pricc as rentioned abore' Bidders drall irrrpror'

thcir offers in multiplics ofRs.lO.000'00' lhc biddcr \'ho submits rhe highcst bid (abore

the lleserlc price) on closurc of'online' auction shall be declarcd as successful hidder'

SaleshallbeconfiImcdinla\onrofficsucccssfulbidder,sub]ecttoconfialationolthe
sanc by thc securcd crediior.

ThesLrccessfirlbiddershalldeposii25gi,ollheSaleprice(ilrclusi\'col1-N4D.]lread\llxjd]
imnrediatel) on declarirg hinr/hcr as the :uccessful bidder and the balancc \\ilhin l: 'la)!

qrftr rT4t c,+r=l,n'{, nna Frqi{c qaq, f4ltl u'2, 'ffi r'rt ae+a ::rtl-
Phone No/q.dFT:0!22 2307s08,0s22-2307898E Ma]]/t !-:r: ' ri2: lii! 'rn:i:ir'rk 'r'n

s.,,



7
j.

lionr d)c darc ol confilrnalr(]n of sale b) the secured creditor. lfthe successful biddcr f'ails

10 pe] the sale price- the deposit made b] him shall bc tbrfaitcd b] the Authorised Officer
\ ilhout an\ noticc and propeny shall fonh*ith be put up for sale again.

For salc procccds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Irifl)) Iac\ and above. rhe successful bidder $ill have

rodcducrlDSiall%orapplicableasondateontheSaleprooeedsandsubmittheoriginal
receipt ofTDS cedificate to the Bank. GST if applicable should be paid as per CST Acr.

All charges for conveyance. slamp dut)/GSl rcgistration charges etc.. as applicable shall

he home h! rhe succe\\fi,1 hidder orlv

and conditionsAudroriscd (Jffrccr rcscncs rhc right to postpone,'cancel or \,ar) the lemts

oi rhe e-auction without assigning an) reason lhcrcot'.

ln. h caso thcre arc biddcrs $ho do not halc access to the internet but inreresled in

paaicipatiig thc c aucrion. thc) car approach concerned Circle office or ARM branch

\\ho, as a facililaling cenlre. shall makc ncccssary arrangements.

D. For lurther dehils contacl Canara Bank. AR\4 Branch (Ph. No 05:2
2307898/8173007833/700752183518318911128/9'15191,1461) e mail id

cb524ttllcanarabank.com. OR the service providcr lV,/s CANBANK COMPUTER

SERVICES Ltd.. Mr Prat:rp Kanjilal 1 D D Pakhare. Contact No.

9812952602/991 12935 17i8898.1180101080 23169665/9480691777.

eauctionar!!!!!.!!t!!tlqq!l!4!t! ! uajLcotl1.

Email ID:

SPf, CIAL INSTRT]CTIO\/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minules,lseconds slrould bc avoidcd bl, the bidders in their own inlcrcst. Ncither

Canara Bank nor the Service Prov er *ill be responsiblc fbr an] lapses,/failure (lnlernel failurc.

Power failure. elc.) on thc pan of lhc bidder or lendor in such cases. ln order to \\'ard off such

oontingc t situation. bidders are requested to make all the Decessar) arrangements/alternati\'es such as

back up. power suppl] and uharclcr clsc rcquired so that the] arc able to circum\ent such situati(nr

llnd arc ablc to participate in the auction successt'ull).

Place: Lucknow
Date: 08.01.202,1

Lu.knoi :24 r !
qrk {di c-j[n9nqr, 4{q Erqf-qq €n, f4fi_< <o:, 'ffi +r r.rr= z:',0: lr

PhoneNo&3drq:05222307s08,0s222307898E-Mail/r+4::br21rre.:a.a.a.arl<...a

CAN

'a-,'


